

Certificate of Conformity of Factory Production Control

This certificate is issued to:

Manufacturer: ETD INOX INDUSTRIES S.L.

Pol. Ind. Casas Ibáñez Parc 52-53 02200 Casas Ibañez (Albacete)

In compliance with *Regulation 305/2011/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 9 March 2011* (the Construction Products Regulation or CPR), this certificate applies to the construction product:

Execution of steel structural components up to EXC3

This certificate attests that all provisions concerning the assessment and verification of constancy of performance and the performances described in Annex ZA of the standard(s)

EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011 Execution of Steel Structures and Aluminium Structures - Part 1: Requirements for conformity assessment of structural components

under system 2+, are applied and that the factory production control is assessed to be in conformity with the applicable requirements.

The attached Schedule, of the same date, details the manufacturing location(s), harmonised product standard and product parameters and shall form a part of this certificate.

This Certificate will remain valid as long as the test methods and/or factory production control requirements included in the harmonised standard, used to assess the performance of the declared characteristics, do not change, and the product, and the manufacturing conditions in the plant are not modified significantly.

Certificate No: 0094/CPR/MAD/20220262 ENG

Original Approval: 09 december 2022

Current Certificate: 09 december 2022

Expiry Date: 09 december 2025

LRQA Inspection Iberia, S.A. Notified Body 0094

José Luis Hidalgo – LRQA Decision Maker



LRQA Inspection Iberia, S.A. is a company registered in the R. M. de Madrid, in Volume 5218 general, 4358, of Section Sec. 3.2 of the Companies Book, folio 133 sheet no 41397, inscription. 1.2 C.I.F. - A28591287 - Registered office C/Princesa 29, 1º. 28008 Madrid. A subsidiary of LRQA Group Limited.

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

LRQ/\

LPO/

LPO/

LDOA

I ROA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQA

I RQA

. . . .

LIKQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LITCK

LRQ/



Certificate of Conformity of Factory Production Control No.: 0094/CPR/ MAD/20220262 ENG Schedule

Manufacturer: ETD INOX INDUSTRIES S.L.

Pol. Ind. Casas Ibáñez Parc 52-53 02200 Casas Ibañez (Albacete)

Manufacturing plant (s)	Pol. Ind. Casas Ibáñez Parc 52-53	
	02200 Casas Ibañez (Albacete)	
Product	Product standard (s)	
Execution of steel structural components	EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011	
	EN 1090-2:2018	
Production Range		
Design, cold and thermal cutting, holing/drilling, and welding		
Exclusions		
Mechanical fastening, corrosion protection		
Parent material group (ISO/TR 15608):	Welding process (ISO 4063)	
Group (s): 1 (Yield Strength ≤ 355 N/mm²), 8.1	111, 135, 141	
Thickness: ≥ 5 mm		
CE marking method: 2, 3a, 3b	Execution class:	EXC-3

Schedule Issue: 01

Date of Schedule Issue: 09 december 2022

LRQA Inspection Iberia, S.A. Notified Body 0094

José Luis Hidalgo – LRQA Decision Maker



LRQA Inspection Iberia, S.A. is a company registered in the R. M. de Madrid, in Volume 5218 general, 4358, of Section Sec. 3.2 of the Companies Book, folio 133 sheet nº 41397, inscription. 1.2 C.I.F. - A28591287 - Registered office C/Princesa 29, 1º. 28008 Madrid. A subsidiary of LRQA Group Limited.

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

LRQA

LDO

LPOA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LDO

LRQ/

I RO/

LRQ/

LRQ/

100/

LI4CA.